Changes in Director's Interest (Section 219 of CA 2016)

JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD

Information Compiled By KLSE

Particulars of Director

Name	DATO' FOONG WEI KUONG
Descriptions(Class)	ORDINARY SHARES

Details of changes

No	Date of change	No of securities	Type of transaction	Nature of Interest
1	22/03/2024	31,000,000	Transferred	Direct Interest
	Name of registered holder	RHB NOMINEES (TEMPATAN) SDN BHD - PLEDGED SECURITIES ACCOUNT FOR DATO' FOONG WEI KUONG		
	Description of "Others" Type of Transaction			
	Consideration (if any)			
	umstances by reason of		31,000,000 ORDINARY S	

which change has occurred	FOONG WEI KUONG TO RHB NOMINEES (TEMPATAN) SDN BHD - PLEDGED SECURITIES ACCOUNT FOR DATO' FOONG WEI KUONG.
Nature of interest	Direct Interest

Total no of securities after change

Direct (units)	220,062,088
Direct (%)	23.738
Indirect/deemed interest (units)	250,000,000
Indirect/deemed interest (%)	26.967
Date of notice	27/03/2024
Date notice received by Listed Issuer	27/03/2024

Remarks : Transfer of shares from personal account to nominees account maintained with RHB Nominees (Tempatan) Sdn Bhd -Pledged Securities Account for Dato' Foong Wei Kuong. There is no change in beneficial ownership

Announcement Info	
Company Name	JF TECHNOLOGY BERHAD
Stock Name	JFTECH
Date Announced	27 Mar 2024
Category	Changes in Director's Interest Pursuant to Section 219 of CA 2016
Reference Number	CS4-26032024-00025